Triton Polling & Research, Inc. Q26. If the election for president of the United States were held today, do you think
Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey you would vote for Donald Trump, the eventual Democrat nominee, or a third-party
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019 candidate?
711N ALLVOTERS | Donald Trump The Democrat A third-party Unsure Refused
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Total 711  100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
| vote every time there is an opportunity 519  73.0% | 245 76.9% 216  74.3% 21 52.8% 32 60.1% 5 55.6%
[ try t tei t electi but |
Y 10 VOTE N MOSE Elections, bu 192 27.0% | 74  231% 75 257% 19  472% 21 39.9% 4  44.4%
Q1. Which of the following best describes Sometimes miss one
how you participate in elections: I vote only in the important ones 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| hardly ever vote 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Unsure 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
U.S. fourth graders rank in the bottom
Q2. Relative to other nations, how do you gg & 303 426% | 123 385% 137 47.0% 18  453% 21  401% 5  48.9%
believe U.S. fourth-graders rankinterms ;¢ ¢\, .+ oraders rank in the top 50% 334 46.9% | 152 47.7% 134 459% 21 52.0% 24  454% 3 365%
of their reading and math ability?
Unsure 74 10.3% 44 13.8% 21 7.1% 1 2.7% 7 12.5% 1 14.6%
Refused 1 1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
Total 711  100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Q3. On average across the United States, Less than $150,000 per classroom peryear 375  52.7% | 146  458% 182  62.4% 22 53.6% 23 43.7% 3 33.8%
how much do you think public schools More th 150,000 |
Y P orethan 5150000 perclassroomper oo a0 | 14y aaew 75 25.6% 14 341% 24 460% 3 32.7%
spend per year to educate each year
classroom of students? Unsure 79 11.1% | 31 96% 35 120% 5 @ 12.3% 10.2% 33.5%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Q4. In your mind, what portion of 17- to More than half are unqualified for militar
24-year-olds in the U.S. are unqualified service a Y 308 433% | 161 50.6% 108  37.1% 18 45.8% 18 33.6% 3 29.5%
for military service because of poor . .
M than half lified f lit
physical fitness, weak educational skills, Sefvriece anhaltare quallled Iormitary 367 s16% | 145 455% 161 554% 22 542% 34  643% 5  559%
illegal drug usage, medical conditions, or
. Unsure 36 5.1% 12 3.9% 21 7.2% 0 0.0% 2.1% 1 14.6%
criminal records?
Refused 1 1% 0 0.0% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Triton Polling & Research, Inc. Q26. If the election for president of the United States were held today, do you think
Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey you would vote for Donald Trump, the eventual Democrat nominee, or a third-party
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019 candidate?
711N ALLVOTERS | Donald Trump The Democrat A third-party Unsure Refused
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Q5. When conventional public schools  Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
are subject to school choice programs  yeq they decline 314  441% | 121 380% 155 53.3% 12  30.1% 21  404% 5  489%
that allow students to leave for private or .
. . No, they do not decline 327 45.9% 162 50.9% 116 39.9% 24 60.4% 21 39.5% 3 36.5%
charter schools, do you think the children
who remain in the public schools Unsure 71 100% | 35 111% 20  6.8% 95% 10 200% 1  14.6%
academically decline? Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q6. The average U.S. household spends  Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
about $30,000 per year on food, housing,
i i Taxes are more than $30,000 per
and clothing combined. If we broke down 2 P 307 431% | 150 47.1% 104 358% 20 50.5% 26 493% 6  67.8%
all combined federal, state, and local household per year
taxes to a per household cost, do you Taxes are less than $30,000 per household
think this would amount to more or less  per vear 310 436% | 125 393% 146 50.1% 18  453% 19  360% 2  17.6%
than an average of $39,000 per
household per year? Unsure 95 13.4% 43 13.6% 41 14.1% 2 4.1% 8 14.7% 1 14.6%
Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Q7. On average, who would you say pays  \siqdle class 562 789% | 206 64.8% 270 92.9% 32  792% 46 869% 8  78.9%
a greater portion of their income in Upper 1% 130 183% | 96 302% 17 57% 8  20.8% 13.1% 21.1%
federal taxes: The middle class or the pper 17 = e R = = =
upper 1% of income earners? Unsure 20 28% | 16 50% 4  14% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q8. Now, changing the subject from taxes Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10  100.0%
i G t ding i th
to spending, suppose we broke down all - Government spending is more than 341 47.9% | 167 526% 128 441% 15 383% 26  49.4% 4  41.1%
government spending to a per household $40,000 per household per year
— i i G t ding is less th 40,000
cost — do you think the combined overnment spending is less than »40.000 5, ) 40 | 13 3g6% 129 44s% 24 589% 21 409% 4 444%
spending of federal, state and local per household per year
governments amounts to more or less Unsure 69 9.7% 28 8.8% 33 11.4% 1 2.7% 9.7% 1 14.6%
than $40,000 per household peryear?  pefysed 0O 00% | O 00% O 00% O 00% 0 00% 0  00%
Q9. Do you think the federal government Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
spends more money on social programs, \\ o <o cial brograms 258 362% | 189 59.3% 41  13.9% 9  235% 15 29.0% 4  40.0%
such as Medicare, education, and food
stamps ... or does the federal government More on national defense 415 583% | 105 33.0% 244 83.9% 30 74.2% 32 61.3% 4 41.1%
spend more money on national defense, . . . . . .
such as the Army, Navy, and missile Unsure 39 5.5% 25 7.8% 6 2.1% 1 2.3% 5 9.7% 2 18.9%
defense? Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey

Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019

711N

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population

ALL VOTERS

Q10. What about federal government
debt? The average U.S. household owes
about $122,000 in consumer debt, such
as mortgages and credit cards. Thinking  household

about all federal government debt Federal debt is less than $122,000 per
broken down to a per household basis, do household

you think the average federal debt per
U.S. household amounts to more or less
than the average consumer debt per U.S.
household?

Total

Federal debt is more than $122,000 per

Unsure

Refused

Total
Q11. From the time that the Great
Recession ended in 2009, which do you
think has grown at a faster rate, the U.S.

The U.S. economy has grown faster

The national debt has grown faster

economy or the national debt? Unsure
Refused
Total
Q12. Would you say the earth has Yes
become measurably warmer since the No
1980s? Unsure
Refused
Q13. Again, thinking about the whole Total
planet, do you think the number and Yes
intensity of hurricanes and tropical No
storms have generally increased since the s, re
1980s? Refused
Total

Q14. Now, just thinking about the United Yes
States, in your opinion, is the air generally No

more polluted than it was in the 1980s? Unsure

Refused
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711

550

99

62

711

131

547
31

711

444

244
21

711

452

226
30

711

281

399
32
0

Q26. If the election for president of the United States were held today, do you think
you would vote for Donald Trump, the eventual Democrat nominee, or a third-party
candidate?
Donald Trump The Democrat A third-party Unsure Refused
Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10  100.0%
773% | 256  80.6% 222 76.4% 29 70.9% 39 75.2% 4 37.6%
13.9% 35 11.1% 41 14.0% 9 21.7% 9 17.7% 5 47.8%
8.8% | 26 83% 28 96% 3 74% 4  71% 1  146%
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
18.4% 87 27.2% 25 8.6% 9 21.5% 9 16.6% 2 18.4%
76.8% | 208 653% 258 88.8% 32 785% 41 78.3% 81.6%
4.4% 21 6.6% 8 2.6% 0.0% 5.1% 0.0%
4% 3 8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
62.4% 93 29.1% 274  94.2% 29 71.5% 43 81.3% 60.0%
34.3% | 208 65.4% 13 4.5% 9 23.5% 10 18.7% 40.0%
3.0% 18 5.5% 2 .6% 2 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3% 0 0.0% 2 .6% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
63.5% 107 33.6% 270  92.9% 28 69.8% 41 78.5% 5 52.9%
31.8% | 188 59.2% 12 4.3% 12 30.2% 10 18.6% 3 36.5%
4.2% 21 6.6% 7 2.2% 0 0.0% 2.9% 1 10.5%
5% 2 5% 2 .6% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
39.5% 90 28.3% 151 51.9% 14 33.9% 20 38.6% 6 64.3%
56.0% | 212 66.8% 127  43.6% 25 63.3% 30 58.1% 3 35.7%
4.5% 16 4.9% 13 4.5% 1 2.7% 3.3% 0 0.0%
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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s the U pulation — rump The Democrat A third-part
N S. stopped recycling and Total cent | Count Percent Count Percent C party Unsure Refused
e yoef its .mun|C|paI trash for the Less than 1% 711  100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 1 ount Percent Count Percent Count Percent
ars i . . 0, en
30 feet high hol\r;vamsmile ]Icandﬂll that was 1% to less than 5% > 7:3% 28 8.9% 23 00.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100
’ uch of the nation’s 142 ’ 8.0% 0 ’ .0%
0.09
et area would you think this bangfil e 200% | 81 253% 33 13.2% e 1 1w 0 00%
would cover? Unsure 470  66.1% | 182 57.2% 215 7 o 7.2% 17 333% 3 281
: 4.09 : 1%
Refused 46 6.5% 26 83% 14 4 % 33 808% 33 631% 7 71 9;
. 0, .
e Total 1 1% 1 2% 0 8% > 12.0% 2.1% 0 0 ki
. Without . ) ' 0.0% ’ .0%
ik of thesegtovernmenlt subsidies, Wind turbines 711  100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 10 Z 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
 the least expei‘;hmbgles do you think Solar panels 156 219% | 45 141% 86 00% 40 1000% 52 1000% 10 1 o
' ive method for 22 7 29.7% 11 : 00.0%
generating electricity? Natural gas power plants 6 31.8% 68 215% 124 42.5% 26.2% 10 19.3% 4 37.6%
. N o
Unsure 287 403% | 182 57.3% 66 22 6 10 249% 20 388% 4 41.3%
N 0,
Refused 40 5.7% 20 6.3% - 8% 18 45.1% 18 34.4% 2 21. °
’ 5.19 ' 1%
7 Total 3 A% 3 8% 0 1% 2 3.8% 7.6% 0 0 -
Wi : o, . .09
which o:?r?Ut gfvernment subsidies, Gasoline 711  100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 ®
ese fuels do you beli . 329 270 100.0% 40 . 0%
| ; ieve is Ethanol 46.3% | 1 100.0% 52
east expensive for powering . 101 ° 76  552% 103 353% 21  53.19 100.0% 10  100.0%
automobiles? Biodiesel 141% | 39 12.4% 48 16 31% 25 471% 5 49.5%
N 0,
Unsure 183 25.7% 72 22.5% 87 2 o ’ >.0% 8 15.9% 3 32. )
’ 9.99 ’ 2%
Refused 9 13.4% 29 9.19 9% 13 31.1% 10 19.4% 0
1% 53 18.2% e 2 18.4%
Total 3 4% | 3 2% : 10.9% 175% 0 0
: 2% ' 0%
Sol 711 100.0% 0.0%
Q8. Worldwide, which of th ar panels <6 . 6| 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100 c:) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
technologies do you think g ese Natural gas power plants 7.8% 13 4.1% 32 111% , 0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
> eneratesthe C 106 14.99 70 5.4% e
most electricity? oal power plants 9% | 37  11.6% 0 7 14.3%
. : 50  17.29 3% 1 7.8%
Nuclear power plants 282 39.6% | 137 43.1% 1 % 8 192% 9  17.0% 2 -
231 70 00 34.5% 21 53.09 22.1%
Unsure 325% | 120 37.9% 8 29 0% 18  341% 5  511%
. 0, .
RerSed 35 4.9% 9 2.7% )3 SA’ 8 21.1% 15 28.4% 2 18 0
’ 7.8 ’ .9%
Q9.0 Total 2 2% 2 5% 0 & 1.4% 6.1% 0 0.0 -
.Onan . 0.0% 4 0%
e househa\llderag.e day, what portion of Less than 1% 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 6 0 00% 0 00% 0 O DD
believe will E : Wltlh children do you 1% to 10% 83 116% | 69  21.6% 1000% 40 1000% 52 1000% 10 =
ave at least one child wh 070 7 2.4% Rl 100.0%
. . 3 U7
eoonees hanrs 6 More than 10% 289 40.6% | 153 48.0% 94  32.2% 79% 3 54% 1 105%
. N o
Unsure 331 46.5% 91 28.69 0 23 58.3% 18 34.1%
6% 189 651% 12 A% 1 7.1%
Refused 9 1.2% 5 1.59 30.6% 30  57.0%
1 1% % 1 3% 1 3.2% o6 & B2%
. , 1% | 1 27 9
Triton Polling Research, Inc 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% . 3.5% 0 0.0%
’ . K70
0.0% 0 0.0%
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Triton Polling & Research, Inc. Q26. If the election for president of the United States were held today, do you think
Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey you would vote for Donald Trump, the eventual Democrat nominee, or a third-party
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019 candidate?
711N ALLVOTERS | Donald Trump The Democrat A third-party Unsure Refused
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Q20. Do you think Social Security’s Yes 543 763% | 266 83.6% 197 67.8% 30 744% 40 771% 9  92.9%
financial problems stem from politicians
) . No 140 19.7% 42 13.1% 80 27.5% 9 21.2% 9 17.9% 7.1%
looting the program and spending the
money on other programs? Unsure 26 3.6% | 10 32% 11  37% 2 45% 5.0% 0.0%
Refused 3 4% 0 0.0% 3 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q21. Some policymakers are proposing o] 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10  100.0%
that individuals be allowed to save and
invest some of their Social Security taxes Improve 157 22.0% 105 32.8% 31 10.6% 13 32.6% 7 12.8% 2 18.6%
in personal accounts instead of paying
. . Harm 498 70.0% 183 57.6% 245 84.1% 26 64.2% 41 77.9% 4 37.3%
these taxes to the Social Security
program. In your view, do you think such  ynsure 55 78% | 31 96% 14  4.9% 1 3.2% 5 93% 4 44.1%
proposals generally improve or harm the
finances of the Social Security program?  Refused 1 2% 0 0.0% 1 4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q22. In 1960, governments paid for 24% Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
of all healthcare costs in the U.S. Do you Greater 402 56.6% | 222 69.8% 123  42.4% 25 614% 26 487% 7  70.8%
think governments now pay a greater Lesser 270 38.0% 75 23.5% 156 53.7% 12 30.8% 24 45.8% 29.2%
portion or a lesser portion of all Unsure 36 51% | 19  59% 12 40% 3 7.8% 5.5% 0.0%
health tsin the U.S.?
ealthcare costs in the Refused 3 4% | 3 8% 0 00% 0 00% 0  00% 0.0%
. Total 711  100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Q23. When health insurance copayments
are high, people tend to spend lesson  Yes 601 84.5% | 234 734% 277 952% 37 932% 45 850% 9  89.5%
healthcare. Do you think that this No 93 13.1% 70 22.1% 12 4.1% 3 6.8% 7 13.5% 1 10.5%
reduced spending typically has a negative \jngre 15 21% | 12 39% 2 6% 0 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
mpact on their health? Refused 2 2% 2 5% 0 0.0% 00% 0  0.0% 0.0%
. 0 . 0 . (o] o 0 o 0 . 0
Q24.In 2010, Congress passed and Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
President Obama signed the Affordable
Yes 353 49.6% 254 79.9% 49 16.8% 19 46.1% 25 47.8% 6 59.4%
Care Act, also known as “Obamacare.”
This law uses price controls to save No 320  45.0% 44 13.7% 231  79.2% 21 51.9% 25 47.5% 0 0.0%
money in the Medicare program. Do you
) . . Unsure 35 4.9% 18 5.6% 12 4.0% 1 2.0% 2 4.7% 2 26.0%
think these price controls will worsen
Medicare patients’ access to care? Refused 4 5% 2 7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.6%
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Triton Polling & Research, Inc. Q26. If the election for president of the United States were held today, do you think
Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey you would vote for Donald Trump, the eventual Democrat nominee, or a third-party
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019 candidate?
711N ALLVOTERS | Donald Trump The Democrat A third-party Unsure Refused
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Q25. Including government benefits and | gss than $20,000 per year 286 403% | 99 31.2% 151 519% 15 380% 20 382% 1 7.8%
private charity, how much worth of goods ¢ 1 <40 000 per year 288 40.4% | 140 439% 104 357% 16  40.7% 23  440% 5  48.4%
and services do the poorest 20% of U.S.
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
households consume on average each More than $40,000 per year 95 13.4% 63 19.7% 17 5.9% 8 19.0% 10.5% 2 22.1%
year? Unsure 41 57% | 17  52% 18  6.1% 2.4% 7.3% 1 14.6%
Refused 2 2% 0 0.0% 1 A% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 7.1%
Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Q26. If the election for president of the  ponald Trump 318  44.7% | 318 100.0% O 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United States were held today, doyou oot nominee 291 40.9% 00% 291 1000% O  0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
think you would vote for Donald Trump,
H _ H o) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
the eventual Democrat nominee, or a A third-party candidate 40 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 40  100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
third-party candidate? Unsure 52 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52 100.0% 0.0%
Refused 10 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 10 100.0%
Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
18-34 66 9.3% 19 5.9% 38 12.9% 9 21.5% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
Q27. 1 35-64 377 52.9% 171 53.8% 145 49.9% 23 58.3% 30 58.0% 6 66.8%
. Is your age:
65 or older 262 36.8% 126 39.7% 105 36.2% 20.1% 21 40.5% 1 11.6%
Unsure 1 1% 0 0.0% 1 2% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0%
Refused 6 .9% 2 6% 2 8% 0.0% 0.0% 2 21.6%
Total 711 100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Q28. Gender Male 337 47.4% 176 55.2% 114 39.3% 22 54.2% 23 43.0% 3 29.5%
Female 374 52.6% 143 44.8% 177 60.7% 18 45.8% 30 57.0% 7 70.5%
Total 711  100.0% | 318 100.0% 291 100.0% 40 100.0% 52 100.0% 10 100.0%
Eastern 359 50.4% 157 49.3% 145 49.8% 24 59.5% 28 53.3% 5 49.5%
Central 183 25.8% 91 28.5% 75 25.7% 5 11.3% 11 20.5% 3 28.9%
Time Zone Mountain 37 5.1% 19 6.1% 11 3.8% 5 12.6% 1 1.1% 1 7.1%
Pacific 123 17.3% 49 15.4% 57 19.5% 7 16.6% 10 18.6% 1 14.6%
Alaska 5 7% 1 A% 3 1.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
Hawaii 4 .6% 1 A% 1 3% 0 0.0% 2 4.5% 0 0.0%
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Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey Q27. Age Q28. Gender
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019
711N 18-34 35-64 65 or older Unsure Refused Male Female
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent |Count Percent Count Percent
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
| vote every time there is an opportunity 33 49.2% 264 70.1% 218 83.1% 1 100.0% 4 71.0% | 252  74.7% 267 71.4%
ltry t te i t electi but |
fy to vote In most elections, bu 34 508% 113 29.9% 44 169% O  00% 2  29.0% | 85 253% 107 28.6%
Q1. Which of the following best describes Sometimes miss one
how you participate in elections: | vote only in the important ones 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| hardly ever vote 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Unsure 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
U.S. fourth graders rank in the bottom
Q2. Relative to other nations, how do you ¢, 8 29  444% 153 406% 118 451% 1 100.0% 2 36.1% | 141 41.9% 162  43.3%
believe U.S. fourth-graders rankinterms ;¢ ¢\, .+ oraders rank in the top 50% 35 534% 186 495% 109 41.8% O  00% 2  41.0% | 155 46.0% 179 47.7%
of their reading and math ability?
Unsure 1 2.2% 37 9.9% 33 12.7% 0 0.0% 1 23.0% 41 12.2% 33 8.7%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3%
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q3. On average across the United States, Less than $150,000 per classroom per year| 47 71.1% 198 52.6% 129 49.4% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% | 141 41.7% 234  62.7%
how much do you think public schools More than $150,000 per classroom per 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
spend per year to educate each year 17 25.1% 151 40.1% 87 33.3% 1 100.0% 2 29.8% 154 45.7% 103 27.6%
classroom of students? Unsure 3 38% 28  73% 45 17.3% 0.0% 4  590% | 43 126% 36  9.8%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q4. In your mind, what portion of 17- to More than half are unqualified for militar
24-year-olds in the U.S. are unqualified service g Y 27 40.2% 172 457% 109  41.5% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 149  443% 158 42.3%
for military service because of poor . .
M than half lified f lit
physical fitness, weak educational skills, Sefvriece annaftare qualiliedormitary | 35 se0% 185 49.1% 141 53.9% 0  00% 4  588% | 174 515% 193 51.6%
illegal drug usage, medical conditions, or
criminal records? Unsure 3 3.8% 20 5.2% 11 4.3% 0 0.0% 2 41.2% 13 4.0% 23 6.0%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2% 0 0.0%
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Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey Q27. Age Q28. Gender
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019
711N 18-34 35-64 65 or older Unsure Refused Male Female
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent|Count Percent Count Percent
Q5. When conventional public schools  Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
are subject to school choice programs v they decline 30  45.8% 166 441% 117 445% 0  00% 1  17.8% | 141 417% 173  46.3%
that allow students to leave for private or .
charter schools, do you think the children No, they do not decline 35 52.6% 176 46.6% 112 42.8% 1 100.0% 4 59.2% 166 49.1% 161 43.0%
N ; Unsure 1 1.6% 35 9.3% 33 12.7% 0 0.0% 1 23.0% 31 9.1% 40 10.7%
who remain in the public schools
academically decline? Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q6. The average U.S. household spends  Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
about $30,000 per year on food, housing,
i i Taxes are more than $30,000 per
and clothing combined. If we broke down 2 P 34  50.8% 175 464% 98 375% 0 00% 0  00% | 140 416% 166 44.4%
all combined federal, state, and local household per year
taxes to a per household cost, do you Taxes are less than $30,000 per household
think this would amount to more or less per year 27 40.3% 153 40.6% 126 48.1% 1 100.0% 4 59.2% 156 46.4% 154 41.0%
than an average of $39,000 per
household per year? Unsure 6 8.8% 49 13.0% 38 14.4% 0 0.0% 2 40.8% 41 12.0% 55 14.6%
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q7. On average, who would you say pays  \siqdle class 55  839% 294 781% 206 785% 1 100.0% 6  100.0% | 254 753% 308 82.2%
a greater portion of their income in
. Upper 1% 7 11.0% 73 19.4% 50 18.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 72 21.4% 58 15.4%
federal taxes: The middle class or the
Upper 1% of income earners? Unsure 3 51% 10 26% 7 26% 0 00% O 00% | 11 33% 9  23%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q8. Now, changing the subject from taxes Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 1000% 1 100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
i Government spending is more than
to spending, suppose we broke down all pencing 35  528% 194 515% 112 427% 0  00% O  00% | 178 52.8% 163 43.5%
government spending to a per household $40,000 per household per year
cost — do you think the combined Government spending is less than 540000 37 o 100 153 4g6% 116 442% 1 1000% 2 410% | 139 412% 163  43.4%
spending of federal, state and local per household per year
governments amounts to more or less Unsure 1 2.2% 30 7.9% 34 13.1% 0.0% 59.0% 20 6.0% 49 13.1%
than $40,000 per household peryear?  pefysed 0O 00% O 00% O 00% 0  00% 00% | 0 00% 0  00%
Q9. Do you think the federal government Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
spends more money on social programs, . 1 ¢ocial brograms 15 22.6% 136 360% 107 409% O  00% O  00% | 135 400% 123 32.8%
such as Medicare, education, and food
stamps ... or does the federal government More on national defense 50 753% 221 587% 141 53.6% 1 100.0% 3 51.9% | 182 54.0% 233 62.2%
spend more money on national defense, . . . . . . .
such as the Army, Navy, and missile Unsure 1 2.2% 20 5.3% 14 5.5% 0 0.0% 3 48.1% 20 6.0% 19 5.0%
defense? Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey

Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019

711N

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population

Q27. Age

Q28. Gender

18-34 35-64 65 or older Unsure Refused

Male

Female

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Count Percent

Count Percent

Q10. What about federal government
debt? The average U.S. household owes
about $122,000 in consumer debt, such
as mortgages and credit cards. Thinking  household

about all federal government debt Federal debt is less than $122,000 per
broken down to a per household basis, do household

you think the average federal debt per
U.S. household amounts to more or less
than the average consumer debt per U.S.
household?

Total

Federal debt is more than $122,000 per

Unsure

Refused

Total
Q11. From the time that the Great
Recession ended in 2009, which do you
think has grown at a faster rate, the U.S.

The U.S. economy has grown faster

The national debt has grown faster

economy or the national debt? Unsure
Refused
Total
Q12. Would you say the earth has Yes
become measurably warmer since the No
1980s? Unsure
Refused
Q13. Again, thinking about the whole Total
planet, do you think the number and Yes
intensity of hurricanes and tropical No

storms have generally increased since the s, re

1 ?
980s Refused

Total
Q14. Now, just thinking about the United Yes
States, in your opinion, is the air generally No
more polluted than it was in the 1980s? ) sure

Refused

Triton Polling Research, Inc.

66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0%
55 83.6% 297 78.7% 196 74.8% 1 100.0% 2 29.0%
7 11.3% 56 14.8% 35 13.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 5.1% 24 6.4% 31 11.7% 0 0.0% 4 71.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0%
13 19.5% 73 19.4% 45 17.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
50 76.1% 290 77.0% 202 76.9% 1 100.0% 4 70.2%
3 4.4% 12 3.1% 15 5.7% 0 0.0% 2 29.8%
0 0.0% 2 5% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0%
55 83.0% 214 56.9% 168 64.1% 1 100.0% 6 100.0%
8 12.5% 154 40.8% 82 31.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 4.4% 7 1.8% 12 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 2 5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0%
53 79.9% 225 59.6% 168 64.2% 1 100.0% 5 88.9%
12 189% 134 355% 79 30.2% 0 0.0% 1 11.1%
1 1.2% 15 3.9% 15 5.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 4 .9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0%
33 50.5% 125 332% 119 455% 0 0.0% 4 58.8%
31 46.7% 237 63.0% 127 48.6% 1 100.0% 2 41.2%
2 2.8% 14 3.8% 15 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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337 100.0%
252 74.8%
60  17.9%
25 7.4%
0 0.0%
337 100.0%
77 22.9%
238 70.7%
21 6.2%
1 2%
337 100.0%
194  57.5%
129 38.1%
15 4.4%
0 0.0%
337 100.0%
189 56.0%
134 39.8%
14 42%
0 0.0%
337 100.0%
99 29.3%
227 67.3%
11 3.3%
0 0.0%

374 100.0%
298 79.7%
38 10.3%
38 10.0%
0 0.0%
374 100.0%
54 14.3%
308 82.4%
11 2.8%
2 5%
374 100.0%
250 66.9%
116 30.9%
7 18%
2 5%
374 100.0%
263 70.2%
92 24.5%
16 43%
4 9%
374 100.0%
182 48.7%
172 45.9%
20 55%
0 0.0%




Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey Q27. Age Q28. Gender
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019
711N 18-34 35-64 65 or older Unsure Refused Male Female
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent | Count Percent Count Percent
, Total 66  100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q15. If the U.S. stopped recycling and
buried all of its municipal trash for the  Less than 1% 4 6.4% 32 8.4% 16 6.2% 0 0.0% 0 00% | 40 12.0% 12 3.2%
next 100 years in a single landfill that was 1% to less than 5% 11 16.5% 94 25.0% 36 13.9% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 94 27.8% 49 13.0%
30 feet high, how much of the nation’s  More than 5% 49  73.7% 232 61.7% 183  69.8% 1 100.0% 5 88.9% | 178 52.7% 292 78.1%
land area would you think this landfill Unsure 2 3.4% 18  48% 26  9.9% 0 0.0% 0 00% | 25  74% 21 57%
would cover?
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2% 0 0.0%
Total 66  100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q16. Without government subsidies, Wind turbines 16 237% 78 207% 61 231% 1  1000% 1 11.1% | 62  185% 93  24.9%
which of these technologies do you think Solar panels 31 47.0% 120 318% 73 27.8% 0 0.0% 2 40.8% | 84 25.0% 142  38.0%
is the least expensive method for Natural gas power plants 17  25.0% 161 42.8% 106 40.6% 0 0.0% 3 48.1% | 178 52.8% 109  29.0%
) B
generating electricity: Unsure 3 43% 16 43% 21  81% O 00% O  00% | 12  34% 29  7.7%
Refused 0 0.0% 2 5% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2% 2 5%
Total 66  100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q17. Without government subsidies, Gasoline 20 305% 180 479% 129 49.1% O 0.0% 0 0.0% | 189 56.1% 140 37.4%
which of these fuels do you believe is Ethanol 9 13.1% 53 14.2% 36 13.9% 0 0.0% 2 34.1% 52 15.5% 48 12.9%
least expensive for powering Biodiesel 34 515% 102 27.1% 45  173% 1 100.0% 1 17.8% | 74  221% 109 29.1%
iles?
automobiles: Unsure 3 49% 39 104% 50 192% O 0.0% 3 481% | 20  59% 75  20.2%
Refused 0 0.0% 2 5% 1 5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4% 2 5%
Total 66  100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Solar panels 9 142% 23 62% 23 8.8% 0 0.0% 0 00% | 16  47% 40 10.6%
Q18. Worldwide, which of these Natural gas power plants 10 15.6% 57 15.2% 38 14.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 33 9.7% 73 19.5%
technologies do you think generates the  Coal power plants 24 36.3% 159 42.1% 94 35.9% 0 0.0% 5 82.2% 186 55.2% 96 25.6%
most electricity? Nuclear power plants 21 31.7% 122 324% 87 331% 1 100.0% 1  17.8% | 94  27.8% 138 36.8%
Unsure 1 2.2% 14 36% 20  7.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 25% 27 7.1%
Refused 0 0.0% 2 5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 5%
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q19. On an average day, what portion of L€ss than 1% 2 33% 45  121% 33 127% O 0.0% 2 29.8% | 51  15.0% 32  8.6%
U.S. households with children do you 1% to 10% 33 50.1% 155 413% 99 379% O 0.0% 1 11.1% | 148 439% 141 37.6%
believe will have at least one child who  More than 10% 31 46.6% 174  463% 121  46.2% 1 100.0% 4 59.0% | 133 39.4% 198 52.8%
i ?
experiences hunger: Unsure 0 0.0% 1 3% 8 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 1.5% 4 1.0%
Refused 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2% 0 0.0%
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Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019

711N

Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population

Q20. Do you think Social Security’s
financial problems stem from politicians
looting the program and spending the
money on other programs?

Q21. Some policymakers are proposing
that individuals be allowed to save and
invest some of their Social Security taxes
in personal accounts instead of paying
these taxes to the Social Security
program. In your view, do you think such
proposals generally improve or harm the
finances of the Social Security program?

Q22. In 1960, governments paid for 24%
of all healthcare costs in the U.S. Do you
think governments now pay a greater
portion or a lesser portion of all
healthcare costs in the U.S.?

Q23. When health insurance copayments
are high, people tend to spend less on
healthcare. Do you think that this
reduced spending typically has a negative
impact on their health?

Q24.In 2010, Congress passed and
President Obama signed the Affordable
Care Act, also known as “Obamacare.”
This law uses price controls to save
money in the Medicare program. Do you
think these price controls will worsen
Medicare patients’ access to care?

Triton Polling Research, Inc.

Total
Yes

No
Unsure
Refused

Total
Improve
Harm
Unsure

Refused
Total
Greater
Lesser
Unsure
Refused
Total
Yes

No
Unsure
Refused

Total
Yes

No
Unsure

Refused

Q27. Age Q28. Gender
18-34 35-64 65 or older Unsure Refused Male Female
Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent|Count Percent Count Percent
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
48 73.1% 276 73.2% 216  82.2% 1 100.0% 2 41.2% | 245 72.6% 298  79.5%
16 24.0% 85 22.6% 39 14.7% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 85 25.1% 56 14.9%
2 2.8% 14 3.7% 7 2.6% 0 0.0% 3 47.7% 8 2.3% 18 4.8%
0 0.0% 2 5% 1 A% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 .8%
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
21 31.4% 74 19.7% 59 22.7% 0 0.0% 2 41.0% 95 28.1% 62 16.6%
43 64.7% 273 72.4% 181  69.0% 1 100.0% 1 182% | 216 64.1% 282 75.4%
3 3.8% 30 7.9% 21 7.9% 0 0.0% 2 40.8% 27 7.9% 29 7.7%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3%
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
30 46.1% 215 57.1% 154  58.9% 0 0.0% 2 40.8% | 208 61.6% 195 52.0%
35 52.7% 146  38.8% 88 33.5% 1 100.0% 1 11.1% | 113 33.4% 157 42.1%
1 1.2% 13 3.6% 19 7.3% 0 0.0% 3 48.1% 16 4.7% 20 5.4%
0 0.0% 2 5% 1 3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2% 2 5%
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
56 84.5% 316 84.0% 222 84.8% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 268 79.4% 334 89.1%
9 14.2% 54 14.2% 30 11.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 59 17.6% 34 9.0%
1 1.2% 5 1.3% 9 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 10 3.0% 5 1.4%
0 0.0% 2 5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 5%
66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1 100.0% 6 100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
25 383% 198 525% 130 49.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 179 532% 173  46.3%
38 57.9% 164 43.6% 116 44.2% 1 100.0% 1 182% | 139 41.1% 181 48.4%
3 3.8% 13 3.5% 16 6.1% 0 0.0% 4 58.8% 18 5.3% 17 4.6%
0 0.0% 2 5% 1 2% 0 0.0% 1 23.0% 1 A% 2 6%

Page 11 of 12




Triton Polling & Research, Inc.

Just Facts 2019 U.S. Nationwide Survey Q27. Age Q28. Gender
Conducted: 12/02/2019 through 12/11/2019
711N 18-34 35-64 65 or older Unsure Refused Male Female
Weighting: Gender & Age to reflect likely voter U.S. population Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent|Count Percent Count Percent
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q25. Including government benefits and | ess than $20,000 per year 26 39.6% 138 367% 121 46.1% O 0.0% 1 182% | 136 40.4% 150 40.1%
p”(‘j’ate C,ha”t(;" :EW much ‘é";’gt; O}f LgJOSOdS $20,000 to $40,000 per year 29  437% 160 425% 98 37.4% 1 1000% O  00% | 137 407% 150  40.2%
ana services do e poores 0 O .
households consume on average each  More than $40,000 per year 10 146% 62 164% 24 91% 0 00% 0O  00% | 42 12.6% 53  14.1%
year? Unsure 22% 16 44% 18 70% O  00% 4  706% | 21  61% 20  5.3%
Refused 0 00% 0  0.0% 1 4% 0 00% 1 111% | 1 2% 1 3%
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q26. If the election for president of the  ponald Trump 19  28.6% 171 455% 126 482% O 0.0% 2 29.8% | 176 52.1% 143  38.1%
Shr?'tfd States ‘l“(;erethef'd tgday;dd$ YOU " The Democrat nominee 38 57.1% 145 386% 105 402% 1  100.0% 2  361% | 114 33.9% 177 47.2%
INK you woula vote Tor bona rump,
the eventual Democrat nominee. or a A third-party candidate 9 131% 23  62% 8 31% 0O 00% O  00% | 22 65% 18  4.9%
third-party candidate? Unsure 1 12% 30 81% 21 81% 0 00% O 00% | 23 67% 30 80%
Refused 0 00% 6 1.7% 1 A% 0  00% 2 341% | 3 8% 7 1.8%
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
18-34 66 1000% O 00% O 00% O 00% O  00% | 37 11.0% 29  7.7%
w7 35-64 00% 377 1000% O  00% O 00% 0  00% | 183 542% 194 51.8%
. Is your age:
65 or older 0.0% 00% 262 1000% O  00% O  00% | 115 341% 147 39.3%
Unsure 0.0% 00% 0  0.0% 1 1000% 0 00% | 0O 00% 1 2%
Refused 0.0% 00% 0 00% O 00% 6 1000%| 2 6% 4 1.1%
Total 66 100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Q28. Gender Male 37  563% 183 486% 115 439% O  00% 2  341% | 337 1000% O  0.0%
Female 29 43.7% 194 514% 147 561% 1  1000% 4  659% | O  00% 374 100.0%
Total 66  100.0% 377 100.0% 262 100.0% 1  100.0% 6  100.0% | 337 100.0% 374 100.0%
Eastern 28 431% 189 50.2% 138 52.7% O  00% 3  481% | 174 51.5% 185  49.4%
Central 17 256% 97 258% 68 258% 1  1000% 1  17.8% | 91  27.0% 92  24.7%
Time Zone Mountain 5 73% 19  50% 12 46% 0  00% 1 111% | 17  49% 20  54%
Pacific 16 240% 66 175% 40 154% 0  00% 1  230% | 51 152% 72  19.2%
Alaska 00% 3 8% 2 8% 0 00% 0 00% | 1 A% 4 1.0%
Hawaii 0 00% 3 7% 2 7% 0O 00% O 00% | 3 1.0% 1 3%
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